securities trading.

INFORMATION OF THE SUBSCRIBER

The Subscriber is a company incorporated in the United Arab Emirates with limited liability and license
number 815821, and is principally engaged in investment activities in a broad range of sectors including
technology, commercial services, real estate and food and beverage businesses. The ultimate beneficial
owner of the Subscriber is Shaikh Ahmed Bin Manea Bin Khalifa Saeed Al-Maktoum. Shaikh Ahmed
Bin Manea Bin Khalifa Al-Maktoum is an accomplished entrepreneur and member of Dubai ruling
family. He is the deputy chairman of MKM Holdings and the owner and founder of the Subscriber.

— 7 —

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purposes only, assuming that there is no allotment and issue of new Shares from the date
of this announcement up to the Completion of the Subscription, the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately upon the Completion of the
Subscription are set out below:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement
Immediately upon the

Completion of the Subscription
Number of

Shares Approx. %
Number of

Shares Approx. %

Mr. Zhang Rong (“Mr. Zhang”) 15,393,229 21.01 15,393,229 17.98
Corporate Advisory Limited (“Corporate Advisory”)

(Note 1) 3,006,800 4.10 3,006,800 3.51

18,400,029 25.11 18,400,029 21.49

JStage Technology Limited (“JStage Technology”)
(Note 2) 11,500,000 15.70 11,500,000 13.43

Mr. Lam Shu Chung (“Mr. Lam”) (Note 3) 3,801,300 5.19 3,801,300 4.44
Mr. Wong King Shiu, Daniel 639,550 0.87 639,550 0.75
The Subscriber – – 12,353,000 14.43
Other Shareholders 38,924,358 53.13 38,924,358 45.46

Total 73,265,237 100.00 85,618,237 100.00

Notes:

(1) The 3,006,800 Shares are held by Corporate Advisory, which is wholly-owned by Mr. Zhang. Pursuant to
Part XV of the SFO, Mr. Zhang is deemed to be interested in all Shares in which Corporate Advisory has,
or is deemed to have, an interest under the SFO.

(2) The 11,500,000 Shares are held by JStage Technology, which is owned by Mr. Ngan Chiu Fai and Ms. Shih
Mei Ling as to 51% and 49% respectively. Pursuant to Part XV of the SFO, Mr. Ngan Chiu Fai and Ms.
Shih Mei Ling are deemed to be interested in all Shares in which JStage Technology has, or is deemed to
have, an interest under the SFO.